
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:722
ANSWERED ON:24.07.2015
Review of Current Projects
Nete Shri Ashok Mahadeorao

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has reviewed the current projects and other basic network of Doordarshan/ Akashwani during the last three years; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING
COL RAJYAVARDHAN RATHORE (Retd.)

(a) & (b) Review of implementation of projects is a continuous process which is carried out from time to time at various levels by All India Radio and Doordarshan. Details of progress of major projects during last three years in respect of All India Radio and Doordarshan are given at the Annexure.-I and II respectively.
It is the constant endeavour of both Doordarshan and All India Radio to complete the projects within the specified time frame.
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